In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H H
e as s onof e NOtice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1985,

&

Companies House

: || |“ llll ll“|‘| |l||\ I’ll “I’“\ ” || lII .
(]
o
=2 !
b *ASIDR2PZ*
“ ISP 16/11/2019 #137
COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details
Company number = Filling in this form
pany I 0 ,T,?EITI—’I_’?F Please complete in typescript or in
Company name in full | Lleweltyn Smith Limited. bold black capitals.
Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Lila
Surname Thomas
Liquidator’s address
Building name/number' Derby House
Street ‘ 12 Winckley Square
Post town ‘ Preston
County/Region I
Postcode I_P_’?"I_I_I?FIJ_[—
Country
Liquidator’s name ©
Full forename(s) Matthew Robert O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Howard another liquidator.
H Liquidator's address ®
Building name/number ’ Anglia House @ Qther liquidator
- Use this section ta tell us about
Street ’ St Andrews Business Park, 6 Central Avenue another liguidator,
Post town | Norwich
County/Region I
o [N[R[7[ [ WRI
Country I

04f17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

fols [ P2lof1le

Statement of affairs

| attach;

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Sl)g&me/,h X

1ls Il lalolile

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Coneanare - Jamie Newsham

Where to send

Comany ane ERP Advisory LLP

Address

Derby House

|
| 12 Winckley Square
|

Post lown

Preston

[PIR[1] falo ol

I County/Regicn
| Postcode

Country

| ” cp.preston@frpadvisory.com
elephone
01772 440700

Checklist

We may return forms completed incarrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

foilowing:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

1 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 330590 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies Hause.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Llewellyn Smith Limited.

on the 8 November 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Fulf Name 1A gmm

Signed —1 - Buileck

Dated R NovemBeR Zoag




Llewellyn Smith Limited.
Company Registered Number: 04361151
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 November 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to

Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Tangible Assets 3,710.96 Uncertain
Book Debts 107,814.60 32,915.88
Intercompany Debtor 395,048.00 NIL
Cash at Bank 11,559.19 11,559.19
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 44,475.07

Signature —_. %LMQ&L . Date &/72 /'



Liewellyn Smith Limited.
Company Registered Number: 04361151
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 November 2019

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential crediters (Carried from Page A) 44,475.07
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Preferential Creditors 26,468.87
26,468.87
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 18,006.20
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
18,006.20
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 18,006.20
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 18,006.20
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 18,006.20
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense 261,174.04
HMRC - PAYE/NI 154,198.11
HMRC - VAT 13,799.68
RPO/ Employess (Redundancy & PILON) 86,843.30
516,015.13
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (498,008.93)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (498,008.93)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000.00
1,000.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {499,008.93)

Signature __ —+— - RoMock. Date E/“/’Q




6057 6107 JaquiarcN 80

60'ST0T “49A TS SdI

RIS - o

£ Jo 1 abey

asmeubis

9£'6§88'TZP Butjjejo] saLjul TT

19°698'CT MEE 57 'spea ‘fiRisiip ‘peoy sbpug ‘ebpo piojpues ¥SL  T000LD

£0°099'9 vOF 2771 ‘loodiaaf] ‘oopRlepm ‘peoy ulieqdled o7 Bunsyel WIS T000SD

00'00£'82 [S9 £dd ‘Uoisaid ‘Buil|id ‘aue a¥AQ pesH PeHWIT 8pIAd W4Y  TOOOUD

00'0¢€€ 97 125 ‘PIRWBUS ‘ysiewe|ity ‘peOY SUOS][|3 ‘23IST |elASNPUL POOMION ‘€D 8 2D UM (oR1BMOd  1000dD

00'6ST'T YZZ STUN SOMON ‘UowuoN ‘uotsiey ‘Aepy uAuLer g suonnjos ajdoad syuby  ZOoO0ID
01§ ZZW

08'80T'T L13158UouR Y ‘OMBUSUSLIAM ‘ARM J0JBIAY (00E ‘AR JOIRIAY B4 SSauisng Jeisaysue)y Aseaaoudwl  TOOODD
ZZT 853N ‘BuAl uodn sp3seamaN ‘Uojusgbuo

ZE 112097 "MBIA YBd U0JUDY ‘BSNOH UMOMMIEM ‘Z07E4d Wooy ‘Jun Bulipued swier AdusAjosuT SLUOISND ] DNUASY WH HOHD

00'000'8 g1 ££dI ‘spunwps Jutes Aing IS [[eupjino 08 BUZal9 Wy BUdRLY - TOD09D

8£'G85°LT 08 TTUM ‘S414SIa359040M “WRYUaLHO ‘PROY UOKEIS “D.0esuoppeH wesbind 100040

0S"9%T UNS ZTTd ‘sueuLan 15 ‘19315 3404 SWwiv 0ii3  T0003D
0S5 WZD3

00"000°E ‘uopuoT ‘snaup Angsulg T “8snoH AIngsies J00j4 U39 ‘Seolalas Jojipa.) AJILL Jsxed 0/ se0 ysnHg 1000490
919

89°7Z9'18T 97d1 MIoHNS ‘sjules |y Weyllcd ‘pH InL ‘a.us) sseu|sng WUed yleaH ‘8snoH JSoAles PaYIWIT 1S9AISS Ueljely 1]$)0]

3 s§saIppy aweN Aoy

siojipas) Auedwo) - q
ISTT9EYO aqunpN paJaysibay Auedwo)
"paywiI yws uAjemar

d11 AosIApY did



60:ST 61T J2QWSAON 80

0707 "19A T0S SdI T 4o 1 =bed

; /ﬁdﬁé@ . Ht aJneubis

0001 Bujjjejo) saidjug Aleulpip T
[S9 £3d ‘@ausedue] ‘usisald
00°000°1 00T 0001 00°000"1 ArRuipio ‘Buliid "sueT SYAQ ‘PeSH IjEpJaILLING ‘ paywr] 9pjAd WY O/ pallwr] sBUIpioH YHWS UA[lema 00TH
dn pajey sueys.sad saleys anjep
"Jwy [e1oL dn paled 3O "ON leulwoN adAL

SSa1ppy aweN A3y

siaployaieys - J
TSTTOEL0 1PqunN pa1a3sibay Auedwo)
"payiwn] yyws uAjRemen

d11 MoSIApY dy4



